
Sewing Florida's Panhandle Smce 1963 

P. 0. Box 549 / Port St. Joe, FL 32457 
301 Long Avenue I Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

tel 850.229.8216 /fax 850.229.8392 
."Wi, r.,,:. a , , ,  . , .  

October 20, 2010 

Ann Cole, Cornmission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 100003-GU 
Purchased Gas Cost Recovcw 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for tiling in the above referenced docket are an original and ten ( I O )  
copies of St. Joe Natural Gas Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Reporting 
Schedules A-I and supporting detail, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6 and all of the vendor 
invoices for the month of September 20 IO.  

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this 
letter which is also enclosed. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Stuart -!f L Shoaf 

President 

Enclosures 

COM 
APA 

CCL 



3MPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS REVISED ESTIMATE 
OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

ESTIMATE0 FORTHE PERIODOF JANUARY 2010 Thmugh DECEMBER 2010 

SCHEDULE A-l  
(REVISED 21lUsS) -1 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY (Plpelme) 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMODITY (Olher) 
5 DEMAND 
6 FGT Overage Neri Charge 8 FGT Refund 

7 COMMOOITY (Pipelme) 
6 DEMAND 
9 

ESS END-USE CONTRACT 

10 Second PnorMonlh Pvrdase Ad) (OPTIONAL) 
11 TOTAL COST (1+2*3*4+5+6+10) (7+8+9) 
12 NETUNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTALTHERM SALES 

15 COMMODITY (Pipelme) 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
17 SWING SERVICE 
16 COMMODITY (Other) 
19 DEMAND 
20 OTHER 

21 COMMODITY (Pipelme) 
22 DEMAND 
23 

THERMSPURCHASED 

.ESS END-USE CONTRACT 

24 TOTAL PURCHASES (15-21) 
25 NET UNBILLED 
26 COMPANYUSE 
27 TOTAL THERM SALES 

CENTS PER THERM 
26 COMMOOITY(PlpeIine) (1115) 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 
30 SWING SERVICE 
31 COMMODITY (Mher) 
32 DEMAND 
33 OTHER 

ESS ENO-USE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline 
35 DEMAND 
36 (9123) 
37 TOTAL COST (11124) 
38 NET UNBILLED (12125) 
39 COMPANY USE (13126) 
40 TOTAL THERM SALES (1 1127) 

42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41 1 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 

41 TRUE-UP (E-21 

(3117) 
(4118) 
(5119) 
16/20\ . .  
(7121) 
(6122) 

50,900 45.6W 5.3W 11.62 935.251 665,910 249.341 36.35 
60,000( 0 6O,o;;l -100.00 O.OO/ 906,0039! 999,OWl 4.260 -93,W01 4,260 -1W.00 -9.311 

XDlVlO! XDIVIO! m v m !  
XDIVIO' XDIVIO! XDIVIO! 

0 52687 0.59679 0.54602 
0.07525 0.07607 0 07650 

XDlViOl 5.24542 

XD!VIO! 
XDIVIO! 
XDIVIO! 

0 73162 
mvm1 

0 49750 
0 74976 

-0 15079 
0 59697 
100503 
0 60196 
0 601 

mvmi 
XDIVIO1 

XDlVlOl 
XDIVIO' 

XDlVlOl XDlVlOl 
XDIVlOl XDlVlOl 
xoivm, -1 XDIVIO! 1 2 6 1  

XDlVlOl XDlVlOl 
XDIVIOI XDlVlOl 

0 10147 1565 
O D W W  o m  
010147 2040 

010198 2040 
20 40 

XD!VIO! XDlVlOl 
XDlVlOl XDlVlOl 
XD1VIO~ mvm, 

0 67502 0 71266 
mvmi XDIVIOl 

0 62331 XDIVIO' 
0 67502 0 71266 

015079 015079 
0 52423 056167 
1 00503 1 W503 
0 52687 0 5 2 1  o z j  

0 XDIVO1 
o m v m !  , 0 XDIVIO! 

335.396 50.40 

O.OW32 -47.30 
XDIVIO! XDIVIO! 

0 #D!VIO! 
M)5 #DIVlO! 

m v m !  XDIVIO~ 

-OW043 -0.56 ' . 01 
XDIVIO! XD!VIO! : ,-J 

N 

- .  

0.0m0 

J0101-6.XLS 



PURCHASEDGASADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 

>OMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

FOR THE PERIOD O F  JANUARY 2010 THROUGH: DECEMBER 2040 
CURRENT MONTH: SEPTEMBER 

-A- -c- 

3 NO Notice Commodity Adjustment 
4 Penalty - FGT overage alee day adjustment prior mth 
5 Commodity Adjustmenk 
6 Commodity Adjustments 

11 Operational Flow Older VOiumeS - FGT 
12 Less Alefl Day Voiumes Direct Billed to Others 
13 Other 
14 Other 

20 Imbalance Bookout - Other Shippers 
21 Imbalance Cashout - Transporting Customers 
22 Imbalance Cashout - Transporting Customers 

29 Less Demand Billed to Others 

31 Other 
30 Less Relinquished Off System - FTS-2 

OTHER 
33 FGTREFUND I 
34 Peak Shaving 
35 Schedule Penalty 

37 Other 
38 Other 
39 Payroll Allocation 
40 TOTAL OTHER 

36 Other 

%DIVIOI 
%DIVIOI 
ItDIVIOI 
tlDlVIOl 
XDlVlOl 

$3.607 49 tl0NIOI 

JDlO1-6XLS 



OMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 

URRENT MONTH: SEPTEMBER 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT] % 
I I I 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: 

PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT1 % 
I I I RUE-UP CALCULATION 

$26.818 
$8.161 

$34.979 
$23,210 

$12,097 
$35,307 

$328 

$15 
$72,732 

1 PURCHASED GAS COST 
2 TRANSPORTATION COST LINE(1+5+6-(7+8)) 
3 TOTAL 
4 FUEL REVENUES 

5 TRUE-UP(C0LLECTED) OR REFUNDED 
6 FUEL REVENUE APPLICABLE TO PERIOD 

7 TRUE-UP PROVISION -THIS PERIOD 

8 INTEREST PROVISION-THIS PERIOD (21) 
9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP AND 

10 TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 

LINE 4 

(NET OF REVENUE TAX) 

* 

(L INE4(+or - )  LlNE5) 

(LINE 6 - LINE 3) 

INTEREST 

(REVERSE OF LINE 5) 
10a FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) 

11 TOTAL ESTIMATEDIACTUAL TRUE-UP 

$24,464 -2,353 -0.10 $558.147 $375,890 -182.257 -0.48 

$28,590 -6,389 -0.22 $675.568 $474,208 -201,360 -0.42 
$28,590 5.380 0.19 $628,919 $474.208 -154,710 -0.33 

$4.125 4,036 -0.98 $117,421 $98.318 -19,103 -0.19 

$12,097 0 0.00 $108,875 $108,875 0 0.00 
$40,687 5.380 0.13 $737,793 $583,083 -154,710 -0.27 

$12.097 11,769 0.97 $62,225 $108,875 46.649 0.43 

-$I3 -28 2.13 $138 4115 -253 2.20 
-$59.310 -132,042 2.23 $107,490 -$59.208 -166,698 2.82 

(7+8+9+10+1 Oa) 
ITEREST PROVISION 

12 BEGINNING TRUE-UP AND 

$0 
$60,978 

72,732 

60,964 

133,696 
66.848 

0.28 

0.25 

0.53 
0.27 
0.02 

15 

INTEREST PROVISION (9) 

INTEREST (12+7-5) 
14 TOTAL(12+13) 
15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 
16 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

17 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

13 ENDINGTRUE-UP BEFORE 

DAY OF MONTH 

DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 
18 TOTAL(16+17) 
19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 
20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19/12 Months) 
21 INTEREST PROVISION (15x20) 

0 #DIV/O! $0 0 #DIV/O! $0 $0 
-$59.323 -120,301 2.03 $60.978 -$59.323 -120,301 2.03 

-59,310 -132,042 

-59,310 -120,273 2.03 

-118,619 -252,315 2.13 
-59,310 -126,158 2.13 

0.28 0.00 0.00 

0.25 0.00 0.00 

0.53 0.00 0.00 
0.27 0.00 0.00 
0.02 0.00 0.00 
-13 -28 2.13 

2.23 * IF line 5 is a refund add to line 4 
* If line 5 is a collection ( )subtract from line 4 

fREVlSED 8/19/93) 

-$12.0971 -$12,0971 01 0.001 -9108.8751 -9108,875) 0.00 
O1 

JD101-6.XLS 



COMPANY: ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

50,900 

TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES 
SYSTEM SUPPLY AND END USE 

$26.817.5! 

~ 

SCHEDULE A-3 

-A- 

DATE 
1 SEP 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: 
PRESENT MONTH: 

-R. 
SEPTEMBER 

PURCHASED 
FROM 
FGT 

PRIOR 
FGT 

PURCHASED 
FOR 
SJNG 
SJNG 
SJNG 

-D- 

SCH 
YPt 
FT 
FT 
co 

- - 

= 

-E- 

SYSTEM 
SUPPLY 

49,45 
1.45 

~ 
~ 

- - 

50.90 

JANUARY 2010 Through 

.F. 

END 
USE 

~ - 

-G- -H- 
COMMODIN I 

TOTAL E 
'URCHASED 

DECEMBER 2010 

-1- 
ST 

PIPELINE 
$33.4; 

$33.41 

-J- 

DEMAND 
COST 

$4,515.0( 

- - 

- 
-K- 

)THER CHARGES 
4CNGRIIFUEL 

$5.26 

$5.26 

-L- 
TOTAL 
INTS PER 

52.62 
54.92 

61.63 



COMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM SUPPLY SCHEDULE A 4  

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2010 Through DECEMBER 2010 PAGE 1 OF 1 

(E) 
MONTHLY 

GROSS 

(0 (GI (H) 
MONTHLY WELLHEAD CITYGATE 

NET PRICE PRICE 
PRODUCEWSUPPLIER 

1 PRIOR 

2. PRIOR 

I I I I 
l a .  ( 
19. I I I [ 

I,. 

GROSS NET 
RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT 

POINT MMBtuld MMBtuld 
7 1444 152 14; 
7 1444 !is 5: 

23. I ( 
24. ( 

25. I ( 
26. TOTAL: 207 20( 
27. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
4 7  

( 

( 

( 

( 

MMBtu I MMBtu I $/MMBtu I (GxE)/F 
4.5601 4.4141 5.371 5.5 
385 I 3731 4.041 4.1 

0 
0 
0 
n 

1 01 1 
01 



COMPANY: ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY THERM SALES AND CUSTOMER DATA SCHEDULE A-5 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2010 Through DECEMBER 2010 
CURENT MONTH: SEPTEMBER PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE TOTAL THERM SALES DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % 
THERM SALES (FIRM) 
RS-1 (Residential 0 - 149) 4,223 4,499 276 6.53% 93.220 68,337 -24,883 -0.27 
RS-2 (Residential 150-299) 7.672 11.992 4,320 56.32% 218,413 160,267 -58,146 6.27 
RS-3 (Residential 300-UP) 10,479 22,552 12,073 115.20% 382,093 280.102 -101,991 -0.27 

GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24.999) 11,541 13.109 1,568 13.59% 207,343 152.783 -54,560 -0.26 

TOTAL FIRM 46.687 56,992 10,305 22.07% 1,128.811 745,908 -382,903 -0.34 
THERM SALES (INTERRUPTIBLE) 
FTS-4 17,684 16,362 -1,322 -7.48% 336,239 260,294 -75,945 -0.23 
FTS-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GS-4 / FTS-4 (GCI) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GS-I (Commercial <2000) 4,109 4.840 731 17.79% 118,896 84,419 -34,477 -0.29 

GS-4 (Commercial 150000-999999) 8.663 0 -8.663 -100.00% 108,846 0 -108,846 -1 .oo 

TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 17,6841 16,3621 -1,3221 -7.48% 336,239 260,294 -75,945 -0.23 
TOTAL THERM SALES % 1,465,050 1,006,202 -458,848 -0.31 
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM) 

~~ 

AVG. NO. OF CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE 

RS-1 RS-2 (Residential (Residential 0 150-299) - 149) 
""L 938 ""I 966 "< 28 ~:~~~ 

RS-3 (Residential 300-UP) 846 881 35 4.14% 
GS-I (Commercial <2000) 187 21 1 24 12.83% 0.00 
GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24,999) 37 33 -4 -10.81% 518 -0.01 
GS-4 (Commercial 150000-999999) 1 0 -1 -100.00% 
TOTAL FIRM 2,901 3,022 121 3,798 3.812 
NUMBER OF CUSTC IRUPTIBLE) AVG. NO. OF CUSTOMERS 
FTS-4 1 1 0 ".""A 1 1 u U."" 

FTSd 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00 
GS-4 / FTS-4 (GCI) 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00 
TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00% 
TOTAL CUSTOMERS 2,902 3,023 121 4.17% 3,799 3,813 14 0.00 
THERM USE PER CUSTOMER 
RS-I (Residential 0 - 149) 5 5 0 2.06% 104 76 -29 -27.39% 
RS-2 (Residential 150-299) 8 12 4 51.79% 237 173 -64 -26.94% 
RS-3 (Residential 300-UP) 12 26 13 106.65% 434 317 -117 -27.07% 
GS-1 (Commercial <2000) 22 23 1 4.39% 204 144 -60 -29.35% 
GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24.999) 312 397 85 27.35% 400 298 -103 -25.61% 
G S d  (Commercial 150000-999.999) 8,663 #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/o! 108.846 0 -108,846 -100.00% 
FTS-4 17.684 16,362 -1,322 -7.48% 336,239 260.294 -75,945 -22.59% 
FTS-5 
GS-4 / FTS-4 (GCI) #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIVIO! #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/O! 
Note: Interruptible - Transport 8 Lg. Interruptible are one and the same customer. 

64.3711 73,3541 8.9831 13.95 

11071 O?, I 1.2 "17 

~ - " ",.", , 
)MERS (INTEF: 

141 0.00 
PERIOD TO DATE 

"l " ̂ ^ 



:OMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO. CONVERSION FACTOR CALCULATION SCHEDULE A 4  

1.0169722 

1.039925 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD O F  JANUARY 2010 through DECEMBER 2010 

1 0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.016972: 

1.0386636 10384922 10390959 10369743 1.0371823 1.0369668 1036714 1.0368155 0 0 c 

_a 

1 AVERAGEBTUCONTENTOFGASPURCHASED 

THERMSPURCHASED =AVERAGE BTU CONTENl 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 

b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED pSia 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (ab) psis 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 



FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC 
A Southern UnionlEl Paso Energy Affiliate 

TT 

Invoice 

End Tran Date Am1 DUB D ~ I L ~ ~  &lzn L ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ N ~ ~ ~  ReplRel Chm --- Unit Pnce - LoC Rec ;zkb'" RecZn Location Name 

008803884 Remit to Party: 006924516 StmtDIT: 0913012010 12:OOAM 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

Billable Pslty: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC Payee's Bank Account Number: 

Cd 

STUART SHOAF 

POST OFFICE BOX 549 

zld T y p  Bare Sur DISC Net QV 

Remit Addr: P.O. BOX 203142 Payee's Bank ABA Number: 

Payee's Bank 

Payee's Name: 

Contact Name: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COI 

Invoice Sub-Total Amount 6,000 4,515.00 

Invoice Total Amount: 6.000 4,518.00 



FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC 
A Southern UnionlEl Paso Energy Affiliate 

Beg Tran Date 
End Wan Date 

Invoice 

Billable Party: 008803884 Remit to Party: 006924518 Stmt DIT: 1010712010 12 00 AM 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

STUART SHOAF 

POST OFFICE BOX 549 

PORT ST JOE FL 324560549 

Rema Addr: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC Payee's Bank Account Number: 

P.O. BOX203142 

HOUSOn TX 772163142 

006924518 

Payee's Bank ABA Number: 

Payee's Bank: 

Payee's Name: 

Contad Name: 

Contact Phone: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COI 

Svc Req: 008803884 sup DOC I"d IMBL l lnvoice Identifier: 0003245341 

3635 Chama Indicator: BILL ON DELIVERY IAccount Number: 52002361 I 

Transportation Commodity 

Invoice Sub-Total Amount 4.78'1 38.73 

Invoice Total Amount: 4,781 38.73 

Page 2 of 3 



Gas Sakes Invoice 

0P E~ergy Company 
Tax ID 363421804 

- TO: . - 
Stud S M  
ST JOE NATURAL GAS 
P 0 BOX 549 
pow ST JOE, FL, 32457 

Fax # (850) 2248392 

N a t u d  Gas M w e r e d  during Sep 2010 

~ n v o i a ? N u m k  9057136 
fnvoice Date 1~13/2010 

Conbact# 9000114 

DueDate 1 0 1 2 y 2 0 t O  
OeIiieryMonth sep2010 

Ramk . . ~ .. . .. - . .. . ~ .  . . .. .. . 

US $ WIRE 

Calculations are based on adud quanlities 

MeterStation 
Unit Amount 

BP Enarey tD XMBTU Price Due 

FlcfkfaGasTransmissionCansany 

KM TejasFGT Whom (0071444) 

BaseCmnrnodty 09E0149f3 4820041 19253713 4.560 5.3fj50 24.464.40 
&secOmmodsy 09n4-(EV30 5406975 i m4179 385 4.0436 1,556.78 
Total Fa IW TcyrlFGT Whw (0671444 ) 4945 26,021 -18 

Indexes used in pridng calculations: 
09/2549/2S LA Onsh S FGT - Z1 GD 

L A O M  S FGT- Z1 GD 
1311127-OW2E LA onsh S FGT - 21 GD 
(39/2&09128: L A M  S FGT - Z1 GD 
OW!MX?9:LAonshSFGT-Z1 GD 
09%30-09/30: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
W4-09'24: LA Onsh 5- FGT - 21 GD 

3.935000 
3.935000 
3.935000 
3.830000 
3.77oooo 
3.765000 
4.085000 



6 

TO: 

REMITT: 

CASHOUT 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

INVOICE 40434 

ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC 
POST OFFICE BOX 549 
PORT ST JOE, FL 32457 

FGT 

Office: 850-229-8216 
Fax: 850-229-8392 

DATE: IO-Nov-I 0 
DELINQUENT: 20-Nov-IO 

PROD BASE 
DESCRIPTION MTH/DAYS RATE LEVEL NET MMBTU AMOUNT 

CASHOUT Sep-IO $5.4922 100.00% $5.4922 145 $796.37 

TOTAL DECATHERM I INVOICE $796.37 





TIME ALLOCATION : 9/1-15/10 
TOTAL HRLY ACCT 


